Updated 9/16/2011

Mansfield / Sarstedt Exchange Program

Sunday, September 25– Saturday, October 15, 2011
	DATE
	TIME
	ACTIVITY

	Tuesday, 9/20/2011
	 6:30 P.M.
	Home Host Parent  Meeting –MMS Auditorium (others welcome!)

	Sunday, 9/25/2011
	 9:00 P.M. 
	· Flight arrives at Logan Airport at 6:25 PM
· Teachers will travel by school bus to meet Germans and bring them back to MMS.

· HOME HOSTS will wait at MMS to greet Germans in the cafeteria. 

	Monday, 9/26/2011
	6:30 PM – 7:30 PM
	· Welcome Party at the MMS cafeteria  (home & school hosts and families) 
· Dessert potluck / Scavenger hunt
· PLEASE BRING UTENSILS + PLATE, CUP & DRINK.

	Tuesday, 9/27/2011
	 2:45 PM. – 4:10 PM
	· MMS Student Welcome Party (all students invited)

	Friday, 9/30/11 – 
Saturday, 10/1/11
	Departure 7:00 AM (from MMS) Return 9:00 PM on Saturday to MMS
	· Overnight trip: Cape Cod (home and school hosts)

	Monday, 10/3/2011
	2:45 – 5:15 PM
	· UCONN- Ice Skating
(home and school hosts)

· Bring $7.00 skate rental fee

· Buses will be provided to rink. Parents pick up at rink.

	Tuesday, 10/4/11
	2:45-4:10 PM
	· Ice Cream Social & Soccer Game (home + school hosts)

	Friday, 10/07/2011
	Departure 6:30 AM
Arrival 9:30 PM
	· New York Trip: German students + home hosts (only) 

	Saturday, 10/08- Tuesday, 10/11 (no school 10/10 + 10/11)
	
	4 Day Weekend with Families
(independent plans)

	Thursday, 10/13/2011
	7:30 PM
	· School Board Meeting in Council Chambers at Town Hall (home + school hosts)

	Friday, 10/14/2011
	8:15 AM - 4:15 PM
6:00 P.M.
	· 8th Grade Boston Trip (all German students; only 8th grade hosts)

· Farewell Party – MMS Cafeteria (all hosts & families) 
· THANKSGIVING MEAL potluck
· PLEASE BRING UTENSILS + PLATE,CUP & DRINK.

	Saturday, 10/15/2011
	9:00 AM 
	· Germans depart from MMS to Boston.  GOOD BYES, HERE! 
(Flight leaves Logan at 8:20 PM)


